To approve the Board of Directors’ recommendation to allocate the net profit for the financial year ended 31 
December 2025, as follows:

a. Distribution of cash dividends to the shareholders at a rate of 5% of the nominal value of each share (5 fils 
per share, excluding fractional shares), equivalent to BD 5,298,070 (Five Million Two Hundred Ninety-Eight 
Thousand Seventy Bahraini Dinars) to be distributed from (8 April 2026).
b. BD 638,209 to Zakah fund and authorize the Board of Directors to distribute it.

c. BD  70,000  for  charitable  donation  and  authorize  the  Board  of Directors to distribute it.
d. Transfer of BD 1,853,696 to the statutory reserves.